OFFICERS

Chairman (2007-2010)

Dr. Iskender Gokalp

Institut de Combustion, Aérothermique, Réactivité
et Environnement-CNRS,

45071 Orléans cedex 2, France

Tel.: +33 2 38515463, FAX: +33 2 38517875
Gokalp@cnrs-orleans.fr

Secretary (2008-2014)

Dr. Antonio Lozano

LITEC Laboratorio de Investigacion en Tecnologias de la
Combustion, Maria de Luna 10, 50018 Zaragoza, Spain
Tel.: +36 976 716303, FAX: +36 976 716456
alozano@litec.csic.es

COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Dip. Phys. Lothar Bendig (Honorary Member)
Elisenweg 41, D-72793 Pfullingen, Germany

Tel. +49-(0)7121-71034

Fax. +49-(0)1805-060 334 264 13
Bendig.Lothar@t-online.de

Prof. Dr. Gunter Brenn (2007-2010)
Graz University of Technology

Institute of Fluid Mechanics and Heat Transfer
Inffeldgasse 25 / F, 8010 Graz, Austria
brenn@fluidmech.tu-graz.ac.at

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Joachim Domnick (2007-2010)
Esslingen University of Applied Sciences

Kanalstr. 33, 73728 Esslingen

Tel. +49 711 397 3407, Fax. +49 711 397 3502
joachim.domnick@hs-esslingen.de

Dr. Christophe Dumouchel (2007-2010)

URM 6614 - CORIA - Université et INSA de Rouen
Technopole du Madrillet

B.P.12, Avenue de I'Université, 76801 Saint Etienne du Rouvray
Tel : +33 (0)2 32 95 36 23, FAX : +33 (0)2 32 91 04 85
Christophe.Dumouchel@coria.fr

Prof. Dr.-Ing. U. Fritsching (2008-2011)
Universitat Bremen, Fachgebiet VVerfahrenstechnik
Badgasteiner Str. 3, D - 28359 Bremen

Tel. +49-421-218-3663, Fax ++49-421-218-7011
ufri@iwt.uni-bremen.de

Prof. Dr. Eva Gutheil (2008-2011)

Interdisziplindres Zentrum flr Wissenschaftliches Rechnen (IWR),
Universitat Heidelberg, Im Neuenheimer Feld 294, 69120 Heidel-
berg, Tel. 49 6221 54 6114, FAX, +49 6221 54 6111
Gutheil@iwr.uni-heidelberg.de

Prof. Dr. Arvind Jasuja (2007-2010)
School of Mechanical Engineering
Cranfield University

Cranfield, Bedford MK430OAL
a.k.jasuja@cranfield.ac.uk

ILASS-EUROPE

Institute for Liquid Atomization and Spray Systems — Europe

DIRECTORY 2008- 2011

Vice-Chairman (2007-2010)

Dr.-Ing. Oskar J. Haidn

Germany German Aerospace Center (DLR)
Langer Grund, 74239 Lampoldshausen, Germany
Tel.: +49 6298 28214, FAX: +49 6298 28119
Oskar.haidn@dlr.de

Treasurer (2004-2010)

Dr. Raffaele Ragucci

Istituto Ricerche Combustione, Consiglio nazionale delle Ricerche,
P. Tecchio, Napoli, Italy 80125

Tel. +39 81 768 3279, FAX +39 81 593 6936

ragucci@irc.cnr.it

Dr. Miroslav Jicha (ILASS Europe 2010 Chairman)
Thermo-fluidmechanic and Heat Transfer (TFHT) Group,
Brno University of Technology,

Technicka 2, Brno 616 69, Czech Republic

Tel. +420 5 41143271, FAX +420 5 41143269
otahal@fme.vutbr.cz

Dr. Marco Marengo (European Editor A&S)
Thermo-fluidmechanic and Heat Transfer (TFHT) Group,
Facolta di Ingeneria Univerita di Bergamo,

Viale Marconi 5, 24044 Dalmine, Italy

Tel. +39 035 277309, FAX +39 035 562779
marco.marengo@unibg.it

Prof. Antdnio Luis Moreira (2008-2011)

Instituto Superior Técnico

Av. Rovisco Pais, 1049-001 Lisboa, Portugal

Tel. +351 21 841 7875; Fax.: +351 21 849 6156
moreira@dem.ist.utl.pt

Graham Pitcher (2008-2011)
Lotus Cars Ltd.

Potash Lane, Hethel

Norwich, NR14 8EZ, UK

Tel. +44 (0)1953 608857
gpitcher@Ilotuscars.co.uk

Leif Rackwitz (2007-2010)

Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG, Combustion & Turbine
Dept.

Eschenweg 11, D-15827 Dahlewitz, Germany

Tel. +49-33708-6-1584, FAX: +49-33708-6-51-1584
leif.rackwitz@rolls-royce.com

Dr. John Shrimpton (Newsletter and Web Page Editor)
Room 5099, Tizard Building, School of Engineering Sciences,
Highfield Campus, University of Southampton,

Southampton, S017 1BJ. Tel.: +44 —023-8059-4894
John.Shrimpton@soton.ac.uk

Dr. Philip Stopford (2007-2010)

ANSYS Europe Ltd.

West Central 127, Milton Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire OX14 4SA
Tel.: +44 (0)870 1420291, FAX: +44 (0)870 1420301
Phil.Stopford@ansys.com




